

Special (POCSO) 18 of 2018

order No. 59 dated 07.08.2023

Accused, Jamshed Ali Mondal is not produced from j/c.

Ld. Special P.P. takes no steps.

No witness turns up.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

To date (09-08-2023) for evidence.

Superintendent, concerned correctional home is directed to produce the accused, Mosaraf Mondal on the next date positively.

Inform.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.