

Spl (POCSO) 18/2018

83/ 26.03.2025

Accused person namely Jameshed Ali Mondal is produced through V.C and he is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till next date.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 17 .

Ld. Special P.P files hazira for the State . Ld. advocate for the accused person is present .

Ld. advocate for the de facto complainant is present by filing hazira.

No witness turns up today.

To date 28.03.2025 for evidence of C.S.W 18/production as per trial schedule passed on 24.01.2025.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly .

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl. Court (POCSO Act)
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Judge,Spl. Court (POCSO Act), Basirhat
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

